pdmi.com | 8530 Crossroads Drive | Poland, Ohio 44514 | (330) 859-PDMI (7364)
This information is confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced or disclosed, in whole or part, unless sanctioned in writing by an
authorized representative of Pharmacy Data Management, Inc. v 2022
PHARMACY DATA MANAGEMENT, INC. TRANSACTION SET 835 - HEALTH CARE CLAIM
PAYMENT ADVICE
VERSION ASC X-12 005010X221 PDMI VERSION 2.1
The following is a brief outline of the information Pharmacy Data Management, Inc. will be sending in
the 835 Health Care Claim Payment/Advice.

Field ID Loop ID Field Name PDM Support Values
TRN Segment ID “TRN”
TRN01 Trace Type Code “1”
TRN02 Reference Identifier Check Number
TRN03 Originating Company ID 1 + Tax ID
DTM SEGMENT - PRODUCTION DATE
Field ID Loop ID Field Name PDM Support Values
DTM Segment ID “DTM”
DTM01 Date/Time Qualifier “405”
DTM02 Date CCYYMMDD
N1 SEGMENT - PAYER IDENTIFICATION
Field ID Loop ID Field Name PDM Support Values
N1 1000
A
Segment ID “N1”
N101 1000
A
Entity Identifier Code “PR”
N102 1000
A
Payer Name Name of Payer
N103 1000
A
Payer ID Code Qualifier “PP”
N104 1000
A
Payer ID Code “0000001504”
N3 SEGMENT - PAYER STREET INFORMATION
Field ID Loop ID Field Name PDM Support Values
N3 1000
A
Segment ID “N1”
N301 1000
A
Payer Address Information Supplied
N4 SEGMENT - PAYER CITY-STATE INFORMATION
pdmi.com | 8530 Crossroads Drive | Poland, Ohio 44514 | (330) 859-PDMI (7364)
This information is confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced or disclosed, in whole or part, unless sanctioned in writing by an
authorized representative of Pharmacy Data Management, Inc. v 2022
Field ID Loop ID Field Name PDM Support Values
N4 1000
A
Segment ID “N4”
N401 1000
A
Payer City Name “POLAND”
N402 1000
A
Payer State Code “OH”
pdmi.com | 8530 Crossroads Drive | Poland, Ohio 44514 | (330) 859-PDMI (7364)
This information is confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced or disclosed, in whole or part, unless sanctioned in writing by an
authorized representative of Pharmacy Data Management, Inc. v 2022
N403 1000A Payer Postal Code “44514”
N1 SEGMENT - PAYEE IDENTIFICATION
Field ID Loop ID Field Name PDM Support Values
N1 1000
B
Segment ID “N1”
N101 1000
B
Entity Identifier Code “PE”
N102 1000
B
Payee Name Name of Payee
N103 1000
B
Payee ID Code Qualifier “PP”
N104 1000
B
Payee ID Code NCPDP Number
N3 SEGMENT - PAYEE STREET INFORMATION
Field ID Loop ID Field Name PDM Support Values
N3 1000

This information is confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced or disclosed, in whole or part, unless sanctioned in writing by an
authorized representative of Pharmacy Data Management, Inc. v 2022
NM102 2100 Entity Type Code “1” (Person)
pdmi.com | 8530 Crossroads Drive | Poland, Ohio 44514 | (330) 859-PDMI (7364)
This information is confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced or disclosed, in whole or part, unless sanctioned in writing by an
authorized representative of Pharmacy Data Management, Inc. v 2022
NM103 2100 Last Name Name on File
NM104 2100 First Name Name on File
NM105 2100 Middle Initial Initial on File
NM108 2100 Identification Code Qualifier “N”
NM109 2100 Identification Code Patient ID
NM110 2100 Entity Relationship Code
“02” Child, “12”
Member, “41”
Spouse
NM1 SEGMENT - INSURED NAME
Field ID Loop ID Field Name PDM Support Values
NM1 2100 Segment ID “NM1”
NM101 2100 Entity Identifier Code “IL” (Cardholder)
NM102 2100 Entity Type Qualifier “1” (Person)
NM103 2100 Last Name
Cardholder
Last Name
NM104 2100 First Name
Cardholder
First Name
NM105 2100 Middle Initial Cardholder Initial
NM108 2100 Identification Code Qualifier “N”
NM109 2100 Identification Code Cardholder Number
NM110 2100 Entity Relationship Code “12” Member
NM1 SEGMENT - RENDERING PROVIDER
Field ID Loop ID Field Name PDM Support Values
NM1 2100 Segment ID “NM1”
NM101 2100 Entity Identifier Code “OB” (Ordered By)
NM102 2100 Entity Type Qualifier “1” (Person)
NM103 2100 Last Name Provider Last Name
NM104 2100 First Name Provider First Name
NM105 2100 Middle Initial Provider Initial
NM108 2100 Identification Code Qualifier “11”
NM109 2100 Identification Code DEA Number
REF SEGMENT - OTHER CLAIM RELATED INFORMATION
pdmi.com | 8530 Crossroads Drive | Poland, Ohio 44514 | (330) 859-PDMI (7364)
This information is confidential and proprietary and may not be reproduced or disclosed, in whole or part, unless sanctioned in writing by an
authorized representative of Pharmacy Data Management, Inc. v 2022
Field ID Loop ID Field Name PDM Support Values
REF 2100 Segment ID “REF”
REF01 2100 Reference Identification Qualifier “CE”
REF02 2100 Reference Identification Name of Carrier
DTM SEGMENT - CLAIM DATE
Field ID Loop ID Field Name PDM Support Values
DTM 2100 Segment ID “DTM”
DTM01 2100 Date/Time Qualifier “468” Fill Date
DTM02 2100 Date CCYYMMDD
SVC SEGMENT - SERVICE PAYMENT INFORMATION
Field ID Loop ID Field Name PDM Support Values
SVC 2110 Segment ID “SVC”
SVC01-1 2110 Product/Service ID Qualifier “N4”
SVC01-2 2110 Product/Service ID NDC (5-4-2)
SVC01-7 2110 Product Description Drug Name
SVC02 2110 Monetary Amount
Submitted Charges
of Claim
SVC03 2110 Monetary Amount
Paid Amount of
Claim
SVC07 2110 Quantity Metric Quantity
SUMMARY LEVEL
PLB SEGMENT - PROVIDER ADJUSTMENT
Field ID Loop ID Field Name PDM Support Values
PLB Segment ID “PLB”
PLB01 Reference Identifier
NCPDP Pharmacy
Number